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October 18,2013

Marlene H. Dortch
Secretary
Federal Communications Commission

445 lzth St., sw
Washington, DC 20554

Vonda Long-Dillard
Associate Director
Federal Relations

AT&T Services, Inc.
fizozoth st. Nw, Suite 10oo

Washington, D.C. 20036

Phone 202 457-2043
Fax 202457-3070
E-Mail: vonda.long @ att.com

ACCEPTTDffILED

00T r fi 2313

Federal Ccmmunicatiol rq Comml6si0n
0ffice of the Secretary

Re: WC Docket Nos. L0-90, ll-42 - FCC Form 481 - Carrier Annual Reporting Data

Collection Form (Sections 54'313 I 54.422 Annual Reporting)

Dear Ms. Dortch:

In compliance with the aforementioned proceeding, AT&T is filing redacted FCC Form 481

reports for the following wireless entities.

STUDY AREA
STATE

CODE sAcNAMEFoRWIRELEssELIGIBLETELECoMMUNICATIoNSCARRIERS

NEW CINGULAR WIRELESS PCS, LLC

AT&T MOBILIry, LLC

NEW CINGULAR WIRELESS PCS, LLC

NEW CINGULAR WIRELESS PCS, LLC

NEW CINGULAR WIRELESS PCS, LLC

NEW CINGULAR WIRELESS PCS, LLC

NEW CINGULAR WIRELESS PCS, LLC

NEW CINGULAR WIRELESS PCS, LLC

NEW CINGULAR WIRELESS PCS, LLC

AT&T MOBILITY, LLC

AT&T MOBILITY PUERTO RICO, INC

AT&T MOBILITY, LLC

NEW CINGULAR WIRELESS PCS, LLC

AT&T MOBILITY, LLC

AT&T MOBILITY, LLC

NEW CINGULAR WIRELESS PCS, LLC

NEW CINGULAR WIRELESS PCS, LLC

CORR WIRELESS COMMUNICATIONS, LLC

GEORGIA RSA #8 PARTNERSHIP

619004

259908

409004

479006

259905

2790tO

319025

2899t2

389015

539010

539005

399015

449022

199009

529910

339920

2090L2

2s9005

229014

ALASKA

ALABAMA

ARKANSAS

IDAHO

KENTUCKY

LOUISIANA

MICHIGAN

MISSISSIPPI

NO. DAKOTA

OREGON

PUERTO RICO

SO. DAKOTA

TEXAS

VIRGINIA

WASHINGTON

WISCONSIN

W. VIRGINIA

ALABAMA

GEORGIA



If you have questions, please contact me at (202) 457 - 2043.

Sincerely,

/s/ Vonda T. Long-Dillard

Attachments
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Page 1

<015> Study Area Name New Cingular Wireless pCS, LLC

<020> Program Yqar 2074

<030> Contact Name: Person USAC should contacl Vonda Long-Dillard
with ouestions about this data

<035> Contact Telephone Number:
Numbqr of the person identified in data line <030>

20)-457-2043

<039> Contact Emaili

_ Email ot the person identified in data line <O3O>
V14468@att.com

<100>

<200>

<210>

<300>

<310>

<320>

<330>

<400>

<410>

<420>

<440>

<450>

<500>

<510>

<600>

<610>

<700>

<710>

<800>

<900>

<1000>

<1010>

<1 100>

<1 110>

<1200>

5eruice Quality lmprovement Reporting

Outage Reporting (voice)

T-*__-l"-- check box if no outages to reporr

Unfulfilled Service Requests (voice)

Detail on Attempts (voice)

Unfulfilled Service Requests (broadband)

Detail on Attempts (broadband)

Number of Complaints per 1,000 customers (voice)

Mobire I o.zg I
Number of Complaints per 1,000 customers (broadband)

Mobile

5eruice Quality Standards & Consumer Protection Rules Compliance

Functionality in Fmergency 5iluations

Company Price Offerings (voice)

Company Price Offerings (broadband)

Operating Companies and Affiliates
Tribal Land Offerings (Y/N)?

Voice Services Rate Comparability

Terrestrial Backhaul (Y/N)?

Terms and Condition for Lifeline Customers

(compl et e o, ach d w ork s h eet )

I compl et e ot t d c hed w orksh eet I

(aftoch detcilptive docun pnr)

( att o. h d 6cr i pti ve d oiln ent )

(e heck to i n di cote c erti li cdtion I
( oft o c hed d Pscri p\ee d ociln ent )

(c h eck t o i n di.ot e. ?rtjli cot @n )

( a t oc h ed d et c n pt1 v e d o.ofr ena )

( tomp I d e o$o ded w orkt h eet )
(.omp let e o tt a ched w atk t heet )

( tn pl ete o rta 6ed w ilks h ed l
(if y$, complete otaa.hed worksheal

(check to indicote cefriticdion )

( on o ch d esct, pt iv e dt o n ent )

(i nat, chxk to indrcote cenificotioa)

( c@ p I de ottoded w orkthed )

l.om plet e a. t oched w or*t he)

rr+*Y
l-r7--T---7---1

trn
f ,--I-r--l

r-------E

<2000>

<2005>

<3000>

<3005>

Price Cap Carriers, Proceed to Price Cao Additional Documentation worksheet
lncluding Rote-of-Return Coniers ofJilioted with Price Cop Locol Exchonge Corriers

( t hd k t o i ndrc at e c eft ilice i on )

(cotu pl et e atto.he d w orks h ed )

Rate of Return Carriers, Proceed to ROR Additional Documentation Worksheet
(ehdk to indicote certilicdtton)

( cffi pl4e ai t oched w ork shd )

Page 1
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REDACTED - FOR PUBLIC DISCLOSURE

Page 8

<015> Study Area Name
Yea r

<030> Contact Name - p,erson USAC should contact regardingthis daii
<035> contact Telephone Number - Number;f p"rc" ,d;i;"d1" dat" lre .030,
<039>

<010> Studv Area Code

Email Address - Emait Address of p.rron id*tifiiilif,liiliii?6J6i

TO 8E COMPTETED BY THE REPORIING CARRIER, IF THE REPORTING CARRIER IS FITING ANNUAT REPORNNG ON IT5 OWN BEHATF:

rtifYthatlamanoffc€r.(rifrdF,fudAekdfure)ofthe'eportingcarIler;myre5pon5ibilities,n.,u,"
universal s€ryice supporl recipients; and, to the best of my tnowledge, the informatlon reported on this form and in any attadrment, ls accurate.

D.t /A,/,///-
name of Authoflzed Officerl

rvP/GM-rrrinois/wisconsin, AT&TMobiritycorporation,themanagerofNewcingurarwirererspcs,LLc

number of Authorized Off cer:

Due Date for this form: 10175/201,3
Persns willfully makinB falF statements on this form can be punished by fine or fofeiture under the commuhications act of 1934

under Title 18 ofthe United States Code, 18 U.S.C. 5 1001.
47 U.S.C. 55 502, 5O3(b), or fine or imorisohment

Page 8
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Attachments
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REDACTED - FOR PUBLIC DISCLOSURE

Exhibit 339920Wt3i0
NEW CTNGULAR ryt$lFi-s pcs, LLC (,,AT&T MOBtLtTy,,)

REpoRr_ o,F UNFULFTLLED ieouesid -.-.
FoR sERVrcE FoR rne zore caleuoan vian

Number of UnfulfitteO Description

Section S+.: t:fi
to report the number of requests for service from potential customerswithin the plc" designated service ur"u t*rui *"r" unfurfireci during thepast year. 'l'he firing must arso detair how the ETC un"*pr.J,of,r"iia.service to those potentiar cusromers. l, ,"rponr" to a request for service,AT& l' Mobility rakes lhe lollowing steps:-'-"

I ) Al-&T' Mobility will provide service on a timely basis to
req uesti ng c usromers within A T&T Mobi I ity,s ;";i.; ;;"uwhere AT&T Mobility,s network already pir*rlfr" p",""ii"l
customer's premises;

2) If a customer cannor be served by AT&T Mobility,s existing
facilities, AT&T Mobility will provide service *ith, u
reasonable period of time, if service can be provided at
reasonable cost by:

a) Modifying or replacing the requesting customer,s
equipment;

b) Deploying a roof_mounted antenna or other equipment;

c) Adjusting the nearest cell tower:

d) Adjusting network or customer facilities

e) Reselling services fiom another carrier,s facilities to
provide service; or

0 Employing, leasing or constructing an additional cell site,
cell extender. repeater. or other similar equipment.

If, after these steps, the customer cannot be served, AT&T Mobility willnotify the customer and provide the commission with an annuar report ofhow many requests for service could not be filled. ln 2012AT&T
Mobility had one unfulfilled service request in Wisconsin.



REDACTED - FOR PUBLIC DISCLOSURE

S#4.,"",::,?rrowts 1 0 crA protection compriance C C : [urfu-=.#hut*lnt
/\t

/l

I r p2.111 1t1 1,t,!al,,,,in r,, r,,,,,,,,.,,

Steve Largent

Augusr 27,2012

Mr. Ilalph de la Veqa
I'rcsidenr and C,hicl:Exccutive Ollicer
1I*l Mobility & Consumer Markersr{l'&l-
I025 l,cnox park Boulevard, Suite ts650Atlanta, CA 30319

Dear Ralph:

l,?,l]Hl#li:H,.il',',1,"J'::ri,';".1:l:,j.::l lf:, lr*l Mobiriry has compreredthc recErtif-rciiion fin""rs fbr the ClrA Ir,'":'ry 
yott that A1'&.

l"Proeram") ti.'. iil^^"r.., r.-,. rslrless Continuity/Di

ffi f, :'f ) lT t'^' : l'.1, ly', i ; d ii ffi fi :,';T:' [liil';::f i:,';; r, :'l: y::lcomplianl with the principlcs nJ^.iui.."'ru 
'ru' rul-1' L:l lA deems A'l'&1'Mobillty is

Motrilitv tu,..".*ierr rL-r ii r--.-:-,, , . :tlves ol' the Program and confirm" ijrl*"r.
H,i:,ifl,H,recertirie<r 

tr,"t iir,ur'iio,;ffi,.u",;i ;T,;i;:;il.:I,fr,::*ffi'rj*,I'in the Program.

l.l(i(l lrirlr Srr(,ei NW Sr,rto 6()0 !J.lshrrrrjtol. i)(_ ,,Ol)3(i

Please ensure thar the rerevanr emproyees of A f&T Mobirity are aware of yourrecertification status' If you tr'ouro iuu" uny questions concerning the cefiification8ffi;,iiia1ffil;t#flffi ;'iHl;'?i." p..iii;;,;'cJn..u,

c'flA commends Al'&l' Mobility Jbr its ongoing readership and panicipari,n inthe c"ftA Business conrinu;iyu;;;r'R."ouery -r;.ri#, 
"r, we rook forward tocontinuing to work with A r&T frLffion rhis importait incrustry initiarive.

"for<X*fJSteve Largent

f]ruce Lundeen
BCP Standards & practices
Al &T Business Continuity planning

t

H



REDACTED - FOR PUBLIC DISCLOSURE

S,UA 339e20wt510 clA protection comptiance
The Wireless Asso,atio. .

Steve Largent

August 16.2An

lVIr. ttalph de la Vega
Presidcnr and CEO
A'l&'l Mohility Serviccs. Lt.C,
1025 I.enox lrark Boulevard. IJ650
Atlanta. GA 303 t 9

Dear Ralph:

;^;'fl:'',::::fij",,,*,'.5:::"'s,,.:".f',ji.xu^rhar Ar&r Mobirity (.,Ar&r,,) has

i:il"1fj:*,'?:J::r:j'::jx.o,:"'::: l*l{:ii,,; .;&#,*.1"#'Lll'il;$;:fl}#;
5.X*f ?- 1", ^:T: :"' -*'l-, ro : lF ri, ;;,; ffi ; :Hi; ": ;::;,,t; I ::
[:H1#Eol** il::.:T, il:,ll:t' * 

;iyi,r.:.G I d;='{i r,ff ',i' ;# ii;, ill".iConsumer Code. Accordingiy, ;i;:i ,:. 
ll,n"1tr"l to use and displaf ,r," iirn "sJai""rr.

[:i::',r*1::'f;T:H" i,io.,u,io;,';,;j;;,f".i.'i"ff; i:: ::HlL;:",-:inff';Jattachcd Licensc Agreemcnt.

Please ensure that thc relevant employees ol'A'l'&'f review the License Agreement beforeusing the Seal' Use of the s"ut tonriiirites acceptance of rhese terms a,d con,Jitions. Uponrequest' we will provide two specimens (color ora rtu"v*n*l ot the seal lbr AT&T,s use onits website or collateral maierials- 
- 
ii ynu rr,"riJ" rro"" uny quesrions concerning rherecertification process or use ot'the seal. please contacr ruri.rr*r Altschul, C'l'lA's senior vicePrcsiderrt & Ccrreral Counsel. at (202) 736_324g or nraltschul(g)cria.or g..

C'I'IA cornmends A.I.&T fior its
Voluntary Consumer C_.ode, and *. IooL
important industry initiative.

/hf/4fr/Ar^#. t

Allachrlent

cc: lVlartin Cranrbow

cmgoing leadcrship and participarion in the C.l.lAforward to continuing to work with AT.&T on this

Sincerely,

Stevc l-argcnt

Frp;rrtttnrl tbte Wt[Ol(}SS f ton,pt

l.l(10 ltjtlr tr{f,pl NW (,il,t{r 6Of,) Watsllr,)(,t(nt, l)(. t1111c1; Mai] ,ta'/ ,,it5 00g l t a\ 2.,? 7t))\ (\7.)t w\Nvl ctta tril



REDACTED - FOR PUBLIC DISCLOSURE

S,U4",..,,:"::n' ow 5 1 0 c r lA Protection c ompria n ce

CT|A. Comlany shail i
notice to do so

IJ(i0 t(jllr rrtrr.,,l [jW !ir]rtr_, ti0{l !{r,r:thrrrr,toI. i)( ?i)(}:ii,

1: t1nt111111r, t/tt, Wii pla:;.:; I rttl!rr,r

SEAL OF WRELESS QUALIryCONSUMER INFORII,IAT'ON

LICENSE AGREEMENT
Company is herebr

:In'_ 6.;t ; !,i:^.jiyX, [t:X:H::, ffi',,fl ],,:;, Ipr,,ly:',ue, 
i ce n se to u se

"",?f,T:",;iHTJIr,,.Jer.f;;; 
;;;J*.in" crdz,;;;;;"i JffJH"irH::"Si^:,;:X,

crlA permits the Ti . 
or appropriate re,ferglces to crA and the Sear sorery inHi,{{:}:fi*iim,3:;#fl f,l; ro: u,vireL|is;-; prosram Rererences to

fiil"liillf 'lJh;I^vo,nia".v-6;"";;?:?:',il":"#f,ilffi ;?:JJ?yJ;fiJ#1
[:J,r",J"*":HT#r,":"?,1,:ff i::ifl TiT:r,#ij",si ji,**",5:,#T;#,**:

Upon CflA,s acknowledgement of Company,s certrfication, CTI:::i:n::T:,1-rr tne Sear ;;;il,i!nau not morrir, ^, ^,.1shail^suppry 
company

s:f Ffl [:ff i,trB?n":,T[#jilii#l{f "","JJ}:ffi ",'"T'#-fi#B?[rwritten permission rro, ciin, ;#'I;,r'#1',1?t mloirv or alter tne seii-#,n*i'iri"'
9:Irrl, asrees to amend ;r;;;.;;;,L"',T:':.'-o::f?j, ":t be un'easorrojv'*iiiri"ro9glprlv agrees to, -"'1' aIIu sucn pernlssion shall not be rnr"r"onrury'*,lirl",o.
:]1 ;! :i;,",7 #iiffii;:,9;.:::::i5n:-t^,p :6 upon written requesr ofr m m edia te r y cea se u r" oi in""r* r;;, r:::,1,-J,Ei,i? 

[u,.,.,l"o,]

,?: ffi: iI, : :l'il:':,'{{t 
::h:ili5,i j::[?H5l, ll, 

ji,J:.#] of th e s ea, a n d as ree sfo'ows rhe principres set forrh ;" in" rifi corrurer code r;;il;i:xtr,rl, ,jJpii 
"ro

yff,TJE;::L':;;Ti'":;':r,".',TJmr,i:"ffi;:l:d 
in this License Agreement is an

This lrcense may betnu."rt'ri"-ri#H;::newed annually sublect to company's successful compretion of

use of the sear constitutes acceptance of these regar terms and conditions.

,:'-.

-



REDACTED - FOR PUBLIC DISCLOSURE

Exhibit 33992owt510

section 54'313(a)(6) requires an ETC to certify it is able to function in emergency situations as
set forth in c'F'R' section 5a'2o2(a)(2).The standards set forth in section 5a.2o2(a)(2)include a
reasonable amount of back-up power to ensure functionarity without an externar power source, an
ability to reroute traffic around damaged facilities, and a capability to manage traffic spikes resulting
from emergency situations' New Cingular wireless pcs, LLC, dba AT&T Mobility, has in place emergency
operation procedures so that it can function in an emergency. Backup power is provided at switch
locations and cell sites through a combination of batteries and portable and/orpermanent generators.
New cingular wireless PCS' LLC, dba AT&T Mobility, also has mobire switches and portabre cows (cers
on Wheels) that it can deploy in the event of an emergency.

Based on the foregoing, New cingular wireless PCs, LLC, dba AT&r Mobility, certifies it is able to
function in emergency situations as forth in C.F.R. Section Sa.2OZ(a)(2).

H


